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Arts and Sciences, College of Biological Sciences 207,563
Chemistry & Biochemistry 831,909
Classic and World Religions 50,400
Economics 48,458
Environmental & Plant Biology 658,060
Geography 275,484
Geological Sciences 187,664
Physics & Astronomy 3,559,043
Political Science 7,000
Psychology 595,578
Subtotal $6,421,159

Communication, Scripps College of Info. & Telecomm. Systems, McClure School of 62,038
Subtotal $62,038

Education, Patton Counseling & Higher Education 102,825
College of Teacher Education 146,752

Subtotal $249,577

Engineering & Technology, Russ College of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering 4,888,441
Civil Engineering 1,819,459
Electrical Engineering & Computer Science 5,457,729
Industrial & Systems Engineering 765,431
Mechanical Engineering 638,809
Subtotal $13,569,869

Executive V.P. and Provost, Office of the International Studies, Center for 20,000
Subtotal $20,000

Health Sciences & Professions, College of Applied Health & Wellness 580,426
Nursing  -Athens, School of 2,500
Rehabilitation and Communication Sciences 923,456
Subtotal $1,506,382

Voinovich School 237,957
Subtotal $237,957

Osteopathic Medicine, Heritage College of  Biomedical Sciences 3,035,160
Dean, Office of the 3,000
Family Medicine 287,987
Geriatric Medicine & Gerontology 12,754
Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine 9,801
Research & Grants 12,154
Rural & Underserved Programs, Office of 3,000
Social Medicine 44,089
Specialty Medicine 63,120
Subtotal $3,471,065

Research & Sponsored Programs 740,000
Subtotal $740,000

Regional Higher Education Chillicothe Campus 7,140
University Outreach & Regional Campuses, Exec. Dean 10,136
Subtotal $17,276

GRAND TOTAL RESEARCH AWARDS   $26,295,323

Research Awards from External Sponsors

Research & Dean of the Graduate College, 
V.P. for

Leadership & Public Affairs, Voinovich 
School of 
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Arts and Sciences, College of Biological Sciences 62,008
Chemistry & Biochemistry 176,500
English Language & Literature 17,948
Environmental & Plant Biology 83,629
Geological Sciences 16,760
Linguistics 5,912
Mathematics 105,131
Ohio Program of Intensive English 377,988
Physics & Astronomy 70,599
Psychology 25,000
Subtotal $941,475

Business, College of Management Information Systems 1,519,047
Sports Administration 32,000
Subtotal $1,551,047

Communication, Scripps College of Communication, Scripps College of 1,886,735
Communication Studies, School of 248,367
Info. & Telecomm. Systems, McClure School of 0
Journalism, E.W. Scripps School of 279,615
Media Arts & Studies, School of 373,248
Visual Communication 6,940
Subtotal $2,794,905

Diversity, Access, and Equity, Vice Provost of Women's Center 118,190
Subtotal $118,190

Education, Patton College of Counseling and Higher Education 25,200
Education & Human Services, Patton College of 0
Educational Studies 3,000
Human and Consumer Sciences Education 68,000
Recreation and Sport Pedagogy 175,793
Teacher Education 375,030
Subtotal $647,023

Engineering & Technology, Russ College of Chemical and Biomolecular Engineering 398,928
Civil Engineering 5,000
Electrical Engineering & Computer Science 171,000
Engineering & Technology, Russ College of 47,609
Industrial & Systems Engineering 92,208
Subtotal $714,745

Executive V.P. and Provost, Office of the Diversity & Inclusion, Office of 16,220
Executive V.P. and Provost, Office of 21,558
International Studies, Center for 679,473
Subtotal $717,251

Finance & Administration, V.P. for Campus Safety 1,436
Facilities Management 169,504
Subtotal $170,940

Fine Arts, College of Fine Arts, College of 13,406
Kennedy Museum Of Art 19,887
Subtotal $33,293

Health Sciences & Professions, College of Applied Health Sciences & Wellness 260,100
Health Sciences & Professions, College of 1,044,656
Nursing - Athens, School of 1,381,914
Rehabilitation and Communication Sciences 1,811,886
Social and Public Health 123,250
Subtotal $4,621,806

Non Research Awards from External Sponsors
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Voinovich School $3,278,804
Subtotal $3,278,804

Libraries, Ohio University Libraries 203,577
Subtotal $203,577

Osteopathic Medicine, Heritage College of  Academic Affairs 1,500
Administrative & Financial Services, Office of 4,723,152
Biomedical Sciences 30,000
Community Health Programs 1,004,249
Dean, Office of the 70,746
Family Medicine 3,805,557
Medical Informatics, Office of 452,498
Research & Grants, Office of 6,940
Rural & Underserved Programs, Office of 1,074,973
Social Medicine 285,618
Student Affairs, Office of 23,500
Subtotal $11,478,733

Innovation Center 404,500
Research, V.P. for 51,200
Subtotal $455,700

Campus Involvement 15,000
Counseling & Psychological Services 13,300
Subtotal $28,300

University Advancement Health Enterprise 252,000
Subtotal $252,000

University College University College 298,659
Subtotal $298,659

Regional Higher Education Chillicothe Campus 30,444
Eastern (Belmont) Campus 9,400
Lancaster Campus 25,000
Southern (Ironton) Campus 80,000
Zanesville Campus 4,649
University Outreach & Regional Campuses, Exec. Dean 0
Subtotal $149,493

GRAND TOTAL NON-RESEARCH AWARDS   $28,455,941

Research & Dean of the Graduate College, V.P. for

Student Affairs & Dean of Students, Vice President 
for

Leadership & Public Affairs, Voinovich School of 

Non Research Awards from External Sponsors
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 Arts and Sciences, College of Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Biological Sciences 175,612 15,084 2,923 75,951 269,570 
Chemistry & Biochemistry 831,909 176,500 - - 1,008,409            
Classic & World Religions 50,400 - - - 50,400 
Economics 48,458 - - - 48,458 
English Language & Literature 1,436 6,512 - 10,000 17,948 
Environmental & Plant Biology 689,689 52,000 - - 741,689 
Geography 275,484 - - - 275,484 
Geological Sciences 51,452 - - 152,972 204,424 
Linguistics - - 5,912 - 5,912 
Mathematics 101,131 4,000 - - 105,131 
Ohio Program of Intensive English 155,438 - - 222,550 377,988 
Philosophy - - - - - 
Physics & Astronomy 3,280,431              4,000 - 345,211 3,629,642            
Political Science 7,000 - - 7,000 
Psychology 539,242 - - 81,336 620,578 
Subtotals 6,207,682$           258,096$            8,835$ 888,020$             7,362,633$         

 Business, College of Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Management Information Systems - - - 1,519,047            1,519,047            
Sports Administration - - 32,000 - 32,000 
Subtotals -$ -$ 32,000$              1,519,047$          1,551,047$         

 Communication, Scripps College of Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Communication, Scripps College of - - - 77,148 77,148 
Communication Studies, School of 6,940 - - 241,427 248,367 
Info. & Telecomm. Systems, McClure School of 31,964 - 30,074 - 62,038 
Journalism, E.W. Scripps School of 279,615 - - - 279,615 
Media Arts & Studies, School of 364,676 - - 8,572 373,248 
Visual Communication 6,940 - - - 6,940 
WOUB Center for Public Media 68,429 578,362 - 1,162,797            1,809,587            
Subtotals 758,564$              578,362$            30,074$              1,489,945$          2,856,944$         

 Education, Patton College of Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Counseling & Higher Education 102,825 25,200 - - 128,025 
Educational Studies - - - 3,000 3,000 
Human & Consumer Sciences Education - 8,000 - 60,000 68,000 
Recreation & Sport Pedagogy 175,793 - - - 175,793 
Teacher Education 331,067 160,814 - 29,900 521,781 
Subtotals 609,686$              194,014$            -$ 92,900$               896,600$            

 Engineering & Technology, Russ College of Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering 592,528 295,411 2,197,359            2,202,070            5,287,369            
Civil Engineering 1,789,385              10,074 25,000 - 1,824,459            
Electrical Engineering & Computer Science 4,636,549              229,000 586,773 176,407 5,628,729            
Engineering & Technology, Russ College of - 47,609 - - 47,609 
Engineering Technology & Management - - - - - 
Industrial & Systems Engineering 92,208 - 741,431 24,000 857,639 
Mechanical Engineering 110,369 - 457,849 70,590 638,809 
Subtotals 7,221,040$           582,094$            4,008,412$         2,473,068$          14,284,613$       

 Executive V.P. and Provost, Office of the Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Diversity & Inclusion, Office of 16,220 - - - 16,220 
Executive V.P. and Provost, Office of the 21,558 - - - 21,558 
International Studies, Center for 13,517 - - 3,600 17,117 
Southeast Asian Studies 662,356 - - 20,000 682,356 
Women's Center 118,190 - - - 118,190 
Subtotals 831,840$              -$ -$ 23,600$               855,440$            

 Finance & Administration, V.P. Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Campus Safety 1,436 - - - 1,436 
Risk Management & Safety 169,504 - - - 169,504 
Subtotals 170,940$              -$ -$ -$  170,940$            

 Fine Arts, College of Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Fine Arts, College of - 6,406 - 7,000 13,406 
Kennedy Museum of Art - 19,887 - - 19,887 
Subtotals -$ 26,293$              -$ 7,000$  33,293$              

All Awards By Sponsor Type and Department
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 Health Sciences & Professions, College of Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Applied Health Sciences and Wellness - 260,100 - 580,426 840,526 
Health Sciences & Professions, College of 643,660 185,416 - 215,580 1,044,656            
Nursing - Athens, School of 923,914 458,000 - 2,500 1,384,414            
Rehabilitation and Communiation Sciences 1,403,627              83,867 - 1,247,848            2,735,342            
Social and Public Health 123,250 - - - 123,250 
Subtotals 3,094,451$           987,383$            -$ 2,046,354$          6,128,188$         

 Leadership & Public Affairs, Voinovich School of  Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Voinovich School 1,684,341              1,621,615            87,922 122,884 3,516,762            
Subtotals 1,684,341$           1,621,615$         87,922$              122,884$             3,516,762$         

 Ohio University Libraries Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Libraries - 193,442 - 10,135 203,577 
Subtotals -$ 193,442$            -$ 10,135$               203,577$            

 Osteopathic Medicine, Heritage College of Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Academic Affairs, Office of - - 1,500 - 1,500 
Administrative & Financial Services, Office of - 3,855,056            - 868,096 4,723,152            
Biomedical Sciences 1,365,571              - 78,715 1,620,874            3,065,160            
Community Health Programs 559,435 203,979 - 240,836 1,004,249            
Dean, Office of the 64,191 9,555 - - 73,746 
Family Medicine 943,326 78,750 156,267 2,915,202            4,093,544            
Geriatric Medicine & Gerontology 12,754 - - - 12,754 
Medical Infomatics, Office of 204,750 51,840 - 195,908 452,498 
Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine 9,801 - - - 9,801 
Research & Grants, Office of 19,094 - - - 19,094 
Rural & Underserved Programs, Office of 3,000 78,750 996,223 1,077,973            
Social Medicine 143,607 - - 186,100 329,707 
Specialty Medicine 9,670 - 53,450 - 63,120 
Student Affairs, Office of - 23,500 - - 23,500 
Subtotals 3,335,198$           4,301,430$         289,932$            7,023,239$          14,949,799$       

 Research & Dean of the Grad. College, V.P. for Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Innovation Center -   404,500 -   -   404,500 
Research & Sponsored Programs -   740,000 -   -   740,000 
Research & Dean of the Grad. College, V.P. for -   51,200 -   -   51,200 
Subtotals -$ 1,195,700$         -$ -$  1,195,700$         

 Student Affairs, V.P. for & Dean of Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Campus Involvement - - - 15,000 15,000 
Counseling & Psychological Services - - - 13,300 13,300 
Subtotals -$ -$ -$ 28,300$               28,300$              

 University Advancement, V.P. for Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Health Enterprise 199,500 52,500 - - 252,000 
Subtotals 199,500$              52,500$              -$ -$  252,000$            

 University College Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
University College 298,659 - - - 298,659 
Subtotals 298,659$              -$ -$ -$  298,659$            

 Regional Higher Education Federal State Industry  Other SUBTOTAL 
Chillicothe Campus - 30,444 - 7,140 37,584 
Eastern (Belmont) Campus 9,400 - - - 9,400 
Lancaster Campus - - - 25,000 25,000 
Outreach and Regional Campuses, Exec. Dean of 10,136 - - - 10,136 
Southern (Ironton) Campus - 80,000 - - 80,000 
Zanesville Campus 4,649 - - - 4,649 
Subtotals 24,185$ 110,444$            -$ 32,140$               166,769$            

Grand Total 24,436,084$         10,101,374$       4,457,176$         15,756,630$        54,751,264$       

All Awards By Sponsor Type and Department
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Federal
U.S. Department of Transportation $4,310,831
National Science Foundation $4,044,439
U.S. Department of Health & Human Services $2,646,947
U.S. Department of Energy $1,773,487
National Aeronautics & Space Administration $1,158,897
U.S. Department of Defense $947,861
U.S. Department of Education $339,889
Other $103,041
Sub Total $15,325,393

State
Ohio Development Services Agency $1,039,991
Ohio Department of Education $104,814
Other $68,420
Sub Total $1,213,225

Sub Total Industry $4,409,590

Sub Total Other $5,347,115

Grand Total $26,295,323

Research Awards by Original Source of Funds

Note: National Institutes of Health awards in the amount of 
$2,640,947 are included in the U.S. Department of Health & Human 
Services entry.
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Federal
U.S. Department of Health & Human Services $4,002,243
U.S. Department of Education $1,929,010
U.S. Department of State $1,110,926
U.S. Department of Commerce $527,357
U.S. Department of Energy $406,084
U.S. Department of Defense $340,442
Corporation for National and Community Service $261,789
U.S. Department of Agriculture $182,729
U.S. Department of Justice $135,845
Small Business Administration $101,000
Other $123,341
Sub Total $9,120,766

State
Ohio Board of Regents $6,086,093
Ohio Development Services Agency $897,506
Broadcasting Educational Media Commission $414,883
Ohio Department of Education $387,679
Ohio Department of Natural Resources $165,457
Ohio Department of Health $147,374
Ohio Dept. of Mental Health & Addiction Services $145,727
Other $633,356
Sub Total $8,878,075

Sub Total Industry $47,586

Sub Total Other $10,409,515

Grand Total $28,455,941

Non-Research Awards by Original Source of Funds

Note: National Institutes of Health awards in the amount of $331,852 
are included in the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services 
entry.
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Federal
U.S. Department of Health & Human Services $6,649,190
U.S. Department of Transportation $4,310,831
National Science Foundation $4,044,439
U.S. Department of Education $2,268,899
U.S. Department of Energy $2,179,572
U.S. Department of Defense $1,288,303
National Aeronautics & Space Administration $1,158,897
U.S. Department of State $1,110,926
U.S. Department of Commerce $527,357
Corporation for National and Community Service $261,789
U.S. Department of Agriculture $182,729
U.S. Department of Justice $135,845
Small Business Administration $101,000
Other $226,381
Sub Total $24,446,158

State
Ohio Board of Regents $6,086,093
Ohio Development Services Agency $1,937,497
Broadcasting Educational Media Commission $414,883
Ohio Department of Education $492,493
Ohio Department of Natural Resources $165,457
Ohio Department of Health $147,374
Ohio Dept. of Mental Health & Addiction Services $145,727
Other $701,776
Sub Total $10,091,300

Sub Total Industry $4,457,176

Sub Total Other $15,756,630

GRAND TOTAL $54,751,263

All Awards by Original Source of Funds

Note: National Institutes of Health awards in the amount of $3,957,069 are 
included in the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services entry.
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Fiscal Number Number Award 
Year of Proposals of Awards Total

1998 687 486 35,253,550$  
1999 791 570 35,244,192$  
2000 830 570 49,096,352$  
2001 831 581 53,884,103$  
2002 830 578 54,277,943$  
2003 797 546 54,409,058$  
2004 823 528 56,448,586$  
2005 926 589 57,037,461$  
2006 930 610 57,201,673$  
2007 1019 657 71,693,956$  
2008 1000 653 60,342,043$  
2009 1012 657 67,797,779$  
2010 845 649 66,466,266$  
2011 825 597 63,856,296$  
2012 783 579 64,216,800$  
2013 748 537* 64,742,549$  
2014 702 540 54,751,263$  

NOTES:

The proposal counts for FY10 through FY14 were extracted solely from the 
LEO Grants Administration System. Prior years proposal data came from 
the InfoEd System and included continuing projects and multiple sponsor 
projects as multiple proposals.

* 2013 awards count amended from FY13 Annual Awards Report

Small variations in summary lines are attributed to rounding awards to the
nearest whole dollar.

General Proposal and Award Statistics
Fiscal Years 1998 - 2014
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